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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

::..... BY-LAW 
. Number __ 5_ 1-_"_CD......_~.....a....-_-

A by-law to amend Fee By-law 380-2003, to 
repeal By-law 265-96, and to amend By-laws 
7-92 and 261-93 

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, c. 25, S. 
391(1) to impose fees or charges; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation ofthe City ofBrampton ENACTS 
as follows: . 

1. 	 That By-law 380-2003 is hereby amended by the adding Schedules 1 through 8 to 
this bylaw as Schedules B through I as follows: 

Schedule B Legal Services Department 
Schedule C City Clerk's Office 
Schedule D Animal Services Division 
Schedule E Economic Development Office 
Schedule F Fire and Emergency Services Division 
Schedule G Transit Division 
Schedule H Engineering and Traffic Sections ofWorks and 

Transportation Department 
Schedule I - Finance Department 

2. 	 That By-law 265-96, which established fees for matters related to the issuance of 
marriage licences and the processing ofbirth registrations and confirmations and 
the processing of death registrations, is hereby repealed. 

3. 	 That By-law 7-92, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting Schedule 1, 
the fee schedule for services provided by the Animal Shelter, and substituting 
therefor, the following: 

Schedule 1 - Sterilization Rebate 	 Cats $40.00 
Dogs $50.00 

4. 	 That By-law 261-93, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting Schedule 
D, the fee schedule for Dog Tags. 

Read a first, second and third time and passe is 9th day ofFebruary, 2004 

Susan Fennell, May6r 



Schedule 1 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 380-2003 


LEGAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES 


Development Agreements 
Subdivision Agreements 

Supplementary (Phases) 
Rezoning/Development Agreements 

Search & Registration Fees 
Site Plan Agreements 

Search & Registration Fees 
Amending Site Plan Agreement 

Search & Registration Fees 
Miscellaneous Agreements . 

Search & Registration Fees 
Amending Miscellaneous Agreement 

Search & Registration Fees 

Other Matters 
Miscellaneous Legal Agreements (range $300-$1000) 
Releases of Agreements from Title 

Registration Fees 
Transfer of Lands 
Inhibiting Orders 

Registration Fees 
Deletion of Inhibiting Orders 
By-laws (Specific Application) + costs 
Road Establishing By-laws 
Registration Fees 
Stopup/Close Road (or $300/owner.whichever is greater) 

Weed Cutting (or 15% of cutting charge, whichever is greater) 

Snow Removal (or 15% of snow removal charge, whichever is greater) 

Property Standards Compliance 

Inspection for Licensing or Registration 

Minimum Maintenance Inspection Due to Complaint 


$ 5.000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 400.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 800.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 400.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 100.00 

$300-$1000 
$ 200.00 
$ 70.70 
$ 70.70 
$ 400.00 
$ 70.70 
$ 70.70 
$ 200.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 70.70 
$ 2,000.00 
$ 200.00 
$ 200.00 
$ 75.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 100.00 

http:2,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:5.000.00


Schedule 2 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDULE C TO BY-LAW 380·2003 


CITY CLERK'S OFFICE FEES/CHARGES 

COUNCIL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 


MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 


Liquor License Clearance $ 25.00 
Liquor Compliance $ 75.00 

Copies 
Photocopy (per page) $ 0.30 
Assessment Roll Copy (per page) $ 1.00 

Fax Surcharge $ 5.00 

Agendas 
Planning, Design and Development Committee -pick up $ 397.57 

-mail $ 469.00 
City Council -pick up $ 397.57 

-mail $ 469.00 

Marriage Licenses $ 110.00 
Burial Permits - Death Registration $ 25.00 
Birth Registration $ 25.00 

Birth Confirmation 
Normal Service $ 25.00 
Same day service $ 40.00 

Document Commissioning 
Document provided $ 25.00 
No document provided $ 40.00 

Document Certification 
City document $ 
Non-City document + $5/page over 2 pages) $ 25.00 

Fenceviewing 
Initial application $ 150.00 
Appeal $ 50.00 

Document Search (per hour) $ 30.00 



Schedule 3 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDUL,E D TO BY-LAW 380-2003 


ANIMAL SERVICES FEES/CHARGES 


Adoptions 
Cats In 
Cats Out 
Dogs In 
Dogs Out 
Kittens and Puppies In 

Euthanasia and Cremation 
Dogs 

Small 1-20 Ibs. 
Medium 21-50 Ibs. 
Large 51-70 Ibs. 
X-Large 71-90 Ibs. 
Over 90 Ibs. 
Giant Breed (St. Bernard) 

Cats 

Euthanasia Only 
Dogs 
Cats 

Cremation Only 
Dogs 

Small 1-20 Ibs. 
Medium 21-50 Ibs. 
Large 51-70 Ibs. 
X-Large 71-90 Ibs. 
Over 90 Ibs. 

Cats 

Private Cremation 
Dogs 
Cats 

Board/Quarantine 
Dogs (per day) 
Cats (per day) 

Small Animals 
Adoptions In 
Adoptions Out 
Euthanasia/Disposal 
Board (per day) 

Traps 
Deposit 
Eight day rental 
Service Private Trap 

Impounding Fines 
1st Offence 

2nd Offence 
3rd Offence 
4th Offence 

Plus Board Fee Per Day 

Licence Fees 
Yearly Dog Licence 
Lifetime Licence 
Cat Registration 
Replacement Tag 
Kennel Licence Fee 
Travel Box 

$ 30.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 38.00 
$ 129.00 
$ 10.00 

$ 45.00 
$ 55.00 
$ 63.00 
$ 78.00 
$ 110.00 
$ 140.00 
$ 45.00 

$ 30.00 
$ 30.00 

$ 20.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 35.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 60.00 
$ 20.00 

$ 125.00 
$ 90.00 

$ 10.00 
$ 8.00 

$ 11.00 
$ 10.00 
$ 11.00 
$ 6.00 

$ 25.00 
$ 12.00 
$ 15.00 

$ 20.00 
$ 25.00 

$ 30.00 

$ 54.00 
$ 10.00 

$ 20.00 
$ 39.00 
$ 10.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 7.00 



Schedule 4 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDULE E TO BY-LAW 380-2003 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION FEES/CHARGES 

Business Directories 
Hard Copy Business Directory/Copy - Year 1 
Hard Copy Business Directory/Copy - Year 2 
New Business Listing/Year 
Custom Business Lists 

- Additional Per Label/Business Name 
Computer Version (CD) 

$ 40.00 
$ 20.00 
$ 15.00 

$ 0.05 
$ 150.00 



Schedule 5 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDULE F TO BY-LAW 380-2003 

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES DIVISION 
) 

COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES 

Miscellaneous 
Ministry of Transportation Hwy Service/hr $ 350.00 
Hazardous Material Response/hr $ 350.00 
Fire Reports $ 70.00 
File Search $ 70.00 
Archived File Search $ 120.00 
Key Boxes $ 70.00 
Reproducing Fire Safety Plans (per page) $ 10.00 
Basic Side Walk Sale $ 100.00 
Third Request For Certification of Fire Protection System $ 100.00 
Boarding Up and Barricading (per hour) $ 25.00 

Inspection 
Mortgage Inspection $ 100.00 
Change Ownership Inspection $ 100.00 
L.L.B.O. Inspection $ 100.00 
Day Care/Nursery Inspection $ 100.00 
Most Recent Inspection Report $ 70.00 
Special Inspection of Tenant/Marquee $ 50.00 

Basic Inspections $ 100.00 
Per Occupant $ 3.00 
Under 10000 sq. ft. $ 25.00 

Industrial/ Commercial I Office / Multiple Occupancy Complex 

Base Inspection $ 100.00 
Each tenant or occupancy up to 10 000 sq. ft. $ 25.00 
Tenant or Occupancy over 10000 sq. ft. $ 50.00 

Residential I Apartment I Condominium Building 
Base Inspection $ 150.00 
Plus Additional (per floor) $ 25.00 
4th and Subsequent Request For Two-Unit Dwelling Inspection $ 100.00 

False Alarm 
1st in a Calendar Year 
Subsequent in a calendar year $ 300.00 
Work on fire alarm system - no notification $ 300.00 

Hazardous Materials Response 
1st Hour $ 350.00 
Each Additional 1/2 Hour $ 150.00 

Fire Truck Rental 
Antique $ 50.00 
If Driver is Required (per hour) $ 50.00 



Schedule 6 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDULE G TO BY-LAW 380-2003 


TRANSIT DIVISION 

WORKS AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES 


Cash Fares 
Adult (including college and university students) 

Student (19 and under, attending highschool - with activity card) 

Senior Citizens 
Child (under 16) 

Preschoolers (does not include kindergarten children) 

Blind Patrons (with C.N.I.B. card) 

Tickets (Book of 10) 
Adult (including college and university students) 


Student (19 and under, attending highschool - with activity card) 


Senior Citizens 

Child (under 16) 


Preschoolers (does not include kindergarten children) 


Blind Patrons (with C.N.I.B. card) 


Weekly Passes 
Adult (Including college and university students) 


Student (19 and under, attending highschool - with activity card) 


Child (under 16) 


Senior Citizens 


G.T.A Weekly Passes 

$ 2.35 
$ 2.35 
$ 2.35 
$ 2.35 

$ 19.75 
$ 18.25 
$ 13.50 
$ 18.25 

$ 22.50 
$ 21.00 
$ 21.00 
$ 15.25 

$ 41.25 
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Schedule 7 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDULE H TO BY-LAW 380-2003 

ENGINEERING &TRAFFIC FEES/CHARGES 
WORKS AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 

Engineering 
Street Indexs 
Standard Drawings (Full Set) 
Plan & Profile - Microfilm 
Plan & Profile - White Print (Full Size) 
Vertical Control - Benchmark Cap 
Horizontal Control - Concrete Cap 
Horizontal Control - Bolt-On-Cap 
Horizontal Control - Witness Cap 
Colour Plot (per linear inch) 
Black & White Plot (per linear inch) 
11 X 17 Laser Originals 

Road Occupancy & Access Permits: 
(Administration Fee) 

Fill Permits: 
Residential 
Other Property (Industrial) 

Bench Mark Book 

Solicitors Written Inquiries: 
Subdivision Engineering Compliance (per letter) 

Top Soil Preservation By-Law: 
By-Law 
Additional per hectare 

Digital City Street Index: 
Microstation 
Autocad 

Digital Engineering Drawings: 
Raster 
Vector 

Full Scale Scan Print 

Traffic 
Parking 
Parking Facility Hours 9:00 am - 9:00 pm Monday to Friday 
Downtown Lots 
Monthly Regular Fee 

Monthly (minimum) 

Monthly (maximum) 

$ per 1/2 hour (minimum) 

$ per 1/2 hour (maximum) 

Daily flat rate (maximum) 

Yearly rate 

Specialty Premium 


All cards issued subject to a $10.00 deposit. This is refundable upon return of the 

card. If the card is lost, stolen, or destroyed the deposit is forfeited and a new 

deposit must be paid before a new card is issued 


PARKING METER (Resolution C429-1999, Confirming By-law 271-1999) 


Meter Hours 9:00 am - 6:00 pm Monday to Saturday* 

$ per 1/2 hour (minimum) 

$ per 1/2 hour (maximum) 


*Queen Street near Main Street. no meter parking during PM rush hour. 


$ 18.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 5.00 
$ 8.00 
$ 8.00 
$ 9.00 
$ 6.00 
$ 1.50 
$ 1.00 
$ 10.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 50.00 
$ 125.00 

. $ 100.00 

$ 60.00 

$ 500.00 
$ 25.00 

$ 50.00 
$ 75.00 

$ 25.00 
$ 50.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 35.00 
$ 35.00 
$ 0.50 
$ 0.50 
$ 5.00 
$ 200.00 
$ 600.00 

$ 0.40 
$ 0.50 
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TRAFFIC INFORMATION 

Turning movement counts (per sheet): 


a.m. peak hour 

off peak hour 

p.m. peak hour 

count total 


24 hour ATR volumes: 
24 hour average weekday traffic (per location) 
hourly &directional breakdown (per sheet) 

Vehicle Classification (truck percentage): 
24 hour totals (per sheet) 
hourly &directional breakdown (per sheet) 

Citywide Average Daily Traffic map: 
all ATR stations map 
all ATR station volume list 
website map 

Collision information (per location): 
list generated from software 
collision diagram 

Traffic Signal timing (per indication/phase/time period) 

Traffic signal progression information (per location) 

Existing traffic signal design plans (per sheet) 

Example traffic signal design plans (per sheet) 

Traffic Signals written standards (per set) 

$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

$25.00 

o 
$25.00 

o 
$25.00 

$10.00 

. $100.00 


o 

$10.00 
$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$10.00 

$25.00 
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Schedule 8 to By-law 51-2004 

SCHEDULE I TO BY-LAW 380-2003 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES 

Tax Certificates 
Regular $ 50.00 
Faxed $ 75.00 

Penalty % per month $ 0.01 

Tax Statements (per year) $ 14.00 

Mortgage Statements $ 14.00 

Miscellaneous Tax Confirmations $ 35.00 

Land/Property Ownership Change $ 25.00 
Quotation Document Cost $ 25.00 

Tender Document Cost $50 or $100 




