

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 51-2004

A by-law to amend Fee By-law 380-2003, to repeal By-law 265-96, and to amend By-laws 7-92 and 261-93

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the *Municipal Act, 2001, c. 25, S. 391(1)* to impose fees or charges;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. That By-law 380-2003 is hereby amended by the adding Schedules 1 through 8 to this bylaw as Schedules B through I as follows:

Schedule B – Legal Services Department

Schedule C - City Clerk's Office

Schedule D - Animal Services Division

Schedule E – Economic Development Office

Schedule F – Fire and Emergency Services Division

Schedule G - Transit Division

Schedule H – Engineering and Traffic Sections of Works and

Transportation Department

Schedule I – Finance Department

- 2. That By-law 265-96, which established fees for matters related to the issuance of marriage licences and the processing of birth registrations and confirmations and the processing of death registrations, is hereby repealed.
- 3. That By-law 7-92, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting Schedule 1, the fee schedule for services provided by the Animal Shelter, and substituting therefor, the following:

Schedule 1 – Sterilization Rebate

Cats \$40.00

Dogs \$50.00

4. That By-law 261-93, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting Schedule D, the fee schedule for Dog Tags.

Read a first, second and third time and passed this 9th day of February, 2004

Approved as to content

mmit, Director

Council and Administrative Services

Management and Administrative Services Department

7 Zammit Acting (

. Zammit, Acting City Clerk

Schedule 1 to By-law 51-2004

SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 380-2003

LEGAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES

Development Agreements		
Subdivision Agreements	\$	5,000.00
Supplementary (Phases)	\$	1,000.00
Rezoning/Development Agreements	\$	400.00
Search & Registration Fees	\$	100.00
Site Plan Agreements	\$	800.00
Search & Registration Fees	\$	100.00
Amending Site Plan Agreement	\$	400.00
Search & Registration Fees	\$	100.00
Miscellaneous Agreements	\$	300.00
Search & Registration Fees	\$	100.00
Amending Miscellaneous Agreement	\$	150.00
Search & Registration Fees	\$	100.00
Other Matters		
Miscellaneous Legal Agreements (range \$300-\$1000)	\$3	300-\$1000
Releases of Agreements from Title	\$	200.00
Registration Fees	\$	70.70
Transfer of Lands	\$	70.70
Inhibiting Orders	\$	400.00
Registration Fees	\$	70.70
Deletion of Inhibiting Orders	\$	70.70
By-laws (Specific Application) + costs	\$	200.00
Road Establishing By-laws	\$	300.00
Registration Fees	\$	70.70
Stopup/Close Road (or \$300/owner, whichever is greater)	\$	2,000.00
Weed Cutting (or 15% of cutting charge, whichever is greater)	\$	200.00
Snow Removal (or 15% of snow removal charge, whichever is greater)	\$	200.00
Property Standards Compliance	\$	75.00
Inspection for Licensing or Registration	\$	100.00
Minimum Maintenance Inspection Due to Complaint	\$	100.00

Schedule 2 to By-law 51-2004

SCHEDULE C TO BY-LAW 380-2003

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE FEES/CHARGES COUNCIL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Liquor License Clearance Liquor Compliance		\$ \$	25.00 75.00
Copies Photocopy (per page) Assessment Roll Copy (per page)		\$	0.30 1.00
Fax Surcharge		\$	5.00
Agendas Planning, Design and Development Comm City Council	nittee -pick up -mail -pick up -mail	\$ \$	397.57 469.00 397.57 469.00
Marriage Licenses Burial Permits - Death Registration Birth Registration		\$ \$ \$	
Birth Confirmation Normal Service Same day service		\$	25.00 40.00
Document Commissioning Document provided No document provided		\$	25.00 40.00
Document Certification City document Non-City document + \$5/page over 2 page	ges)	\$	- 25.00
Fenceviewing Initial application Appeal		\$	150.00 50.00
Document Search (per hour)	,	\$	30.00

SCHEDULE D TO BY-LAW 380-2003

ANIMAL SERVICES FEES/CHARGES

Adoptions Cats In	\$ 30.00
Cats Out	\$ 100.00
Dogs In Dogs Out	\$ 38.00 \$ 129.00
Kittens and Puppies In	\$ 10.00
Euthanasia and Cremation Dogs	
Small 1-20 lbs.	\$ 45.00
Medium 21-50 lbs.	\$ 55.00
Large 51-70 lbs. X-Large 71-90 lbs.	\$ 63.00 \$ 78.00
Over 90 lbs.	\$ 78.00 \$ 110.00
Giant Breed (St. Bernard)	\$ 140.00
Cats	\$ 45.00
Euthanasia Only	r 20.00
Dogs Cats	\$ 30.00 \$ 30.00
	V 33.03
Cremation Only Dogs	
Small 1-20 lbs.	\$ 20.00
Medium 21-50 lbs.	\$ 25.00
Large 51-70 lbs.	\$ 35.00 \$ 50.00
X-Large 71-90 lbs. Over 90 lbs.	\$ 50.00 \$ 60.00
Cats	\$ 20.00
Private Cremation	
Dogs	\$ 125.00
Cats	\$ 90.00
Board/Quarantine	
Dogs (per day)	\$ 10.00
Cats (per day)	\$ 8.00
Small Animals	
Adoptions In Adoptions Out	\$ 11.00 \$ 10.00
Euthanasia/Disposal	\$ 11.00
Board (per day)	\$ 6.00
Traps	
Deposit	\$ 25.00
Eight day rental Service Private Trap	\$ 12.00 \$ 15.00
Service Private Trap	\$ 15.00
Impounding Fines 1st Offence	\$ 20.00
2 nd Offence	\$ 20.00 \$ 25.00
3 rd Offence	\$ 30.00
4 th Offence	\$ 54.00
Plus Board Fee Per Day	\$ 10.00
Licence Fees	
Yearly Dog Licence	\$ 20.00
Lifetime Licence	\$ 39.00
Cat Registration Replacement Tag	\$ 10.00 \$ 5.00
Kennel Licence Fee	\$ 5.00 \$ 50.00
Travel Box	\$ 7.00

Schedule 4 to By-law 51-2004

SCHEDULE E TO BY-LAW 380-2003

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION FEES/CHARGES

Business Directories

Hard Copy Business Directory/Copy - Year 1	\$ 40.00
Hard Copy Business Directory/Copy - Year 2	\$ 20.00
New Business Listing/Year	\$ 15.00
Custom Business Lists	
- Additional Per Label/Business Name	\$ 0.05
Computer Version (CD)	\$ 150.00

SCHEDULE F TO BY-LAW 380-2003

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES DIVISION COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES

Miscellaneous		
Ministry of Transportation Hwy Service/hr	\$	350.00
Hazardous Material Response/hr	\$	350.00
Fire Reports	\$	70.00
File Search	\$	70.00
Archived File Search	\$	120.00
Key Boxes	\$	70.00
Reproducing Fire Safety Plans (per page)	\$	10.00
Basic Side Walk Sale	\$	100.00
Third Request For Certification of Fire Protection System	\$	100.00
Boarding Up and Barricading (per hour)	\$	25.00
Inspection		
Mortgage Inspection	\$	100.00
Change Ownership Inspection	\$	100.00
L.L.B.O. Inspection	\$	100.00
Day Care/Nursery Inspection	\$	100.00
Most Recent Inspection Report	\$	70.00
Special Inspection of Tenant/Marquee	\$	50.00
opedia inspection of Fertantiniarquee	,	30.00
Basic Inspections	\$	100.00
Per Occupant	\$	3.00
Under 10 000 sq. ft.	\$	25.00
Industrial / Commercial / Office / Multiple Occupancy Complex		
Base Inspection	\$	100.00
Each tenant or occupancy up to 10 000 sq. ft.	\$	25.00
Tenant or Occupancy over 10 000 sq. ft.	\$	50.00
Residential / Apartment / Condominium Building		
Base Inspection	\$	150.00
Plus Additional (per floor)	\$	25.00
4th and Subsequent Request For Two-Unit Dwelling Inspection	\$	100.00
	·	
False Alarm		
1st in a Calendar Year		
Subsequent in a calendar year	\$	300.00
Work on fire alarm system - no notification	\$	300.00
Hazardous Materials Response		
1st Hour	\$	350.00
Each Additional 1/2 Hour	\$	150.00
Fire Truck Rental		
Antique	· \$	50.00
•		
If Driver is Required (per hour)	\$	50.00

Schedule 6 to By-law 51-2004

SCHEDULE G TO BY-LAW 380-2003

TRANSIT DIVISION WORKS AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES

Cash Fares		
Adult (including college and university students)	\$	2.35
Student (19 and under, attending highschool - with activity card)	\$	2.35
Senior Citizens	\$	2.35
Child (under 16)	\$	2.35
Preschoolers (does not include kindergarten children)		
Blind Patrons (with C.N.I.B. card)		
Tickets (Book of 10)		
Adult (including college and university students)	\$	19.75
Student (19 and under, attending highschool - with activity card)	\$	18.25
Senior Citizens	\$	13.50
Child (under 16)	\$	18.25
Preschoolers (does not include kindergarten children)		
Blind Patrons (with C.N.I.B. card)		
Weekly Passes	,	
Adult (including college and university students)	\$	22.50
Student (19 and under, attending highschool - with activity card)	\$	21.00
Child (under 16)	\$	21.00
Senior Citizens	\$	15.25
G.T.A Weekly Passes	\$	41.25

SCHEDULE H TO BY-LAW 380-2003

ENGINEERING & TRAFFIC FEES/CHARGES WORKS AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

Engineering	,
Street Indexs	\$ 18.00
Standard Drawings (Full Set)	\$ 50.00
Plan & Profile - Microfilm Plan & Profile - White Print (Full Size)	\$ 5.00 \$ 5.00
Vertical Control - Benchmark Cap	\$ 8.00
Horizontal Control - Concrete Cap	\$ 8.00
Horizontal Control - Bolt-On-Cap	\$ 9.00
Horizontal Control - Witness Cap Colour Plot (per linear inch)	\$ 6.00 \$ 1.50
Black & White Plot (per linear inch)	\$ 1.00
11 X 17 Laser Originals	\$ 10.00
Road Occupancy & Access Permits:	
(Administration Fee)	\$ 50.00
Fill Permits:	
Residential	\$ 50.00
Other Property (Industrial)	\$ 125.00
Bench Mark Book	\$ 100.00
Solicitors Written Inquiries:	
Subdivision Engineering Compliance (per letter)	\$ 60.00
Top Soil Preservation By-Law:	
By-Law	\$ 500.00
Additional per hectare	\$ 25.00
Digital City Street Index:	
Microstation	\$ 50.00
Autocad	\$ 75.00
Digital Engineering Drawings:	
Raster	\$ 25.00
Vector	\$ 50.00
Full Scale Scan Print	\$ 10.00
Traffic	
Parking	
Parking Facility Hours 9:00 am - 9:00 pm Monday to Friday	
Downtown Lots Monthly Regular Fee	
Monthly (minimum)	\$ 35.00
Monthly (maximum)	\$ 35.00
\$ per 1/2 hour (minimum) \$ per 1/2 hour (maximum)	\$ 0.50 \$ 0.50
Daily flat rate (maximum)	\$ 5.00
Yearly rate	\$ 200.00
Specialty Premium	\$ 600.00
All cards issued subject to a \$10.00 deposit. This is refundable upon return of the	
card. If the card is lost, stolen, or destroyed the deposit is forfeited and a new	
deposit must be paid before a new card is issued	
PARKING METER (Resolution C429-1999, Confirming By-law 271-1999)	
Meter Hours 9:00 am - 6:00 pm Monday to Saturday*	
\$ per 1/2 hour (minimum)	\$ 0.40
\$ per 1/2 hour (maximum)	\$ 0.50

*Queen Street near Main Street, no meter parking during PM rush hour.

TRAFFIC INFORMATION	
Turning movement counts (per sheet):	
a.m. peak hour	\$5.00
off peak hour	\$5.00
p.m. peak hour	\$5.00
count total	\$25.00
24 hour ATR volumes:	
24 hour average weekday traffic (per location)	0
hourly & directional breakdown (per sheet)	\$25.00
Vehicle Classification (truck percentage):	•
24 hour totals (per sheet)	0
hourly & directional breakdown (per sheet)	\$25.00
Citywide Average Daily Traffic map:	
all ATR stations map	\$10.00
all ATR station volume list	- \$100.00
website map	0
Collision information (per location):	
list generated from software	\$10.00
collision diagram	\$25.00
Traffic signal timing (per indication/phase/time period)	\$25.00

\$25.00

\$25.00

\$10.00

\$25.00

Traffic signal progression information (per location)

Existing traffic signal design plans (per sheet)

Example traffic signal design plans (per sheet)

Traffic Signals written standards (per set)

Schedule 8 to By-law 51-2004

SCHEDULE I TO BY-LAW 380-2003

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FEES/CHARGES

Tax Certificates Regular Faxed	\$ \$	50.00 75.00
Penalty % per month	\$	0.01
Tax Statements (per year)	\$	14.00
Mortgage Statements	. \$	14.00
Miscellaneous Tax Confirmations	\$	35.00
Land/Property Ownership Change Quotation Document Cost	\$ \$	25.00 25.00
Tender Document Cost	\$50 c	or \$100